

**City of Rolling Meadows  
Kennedy Pond Spillway Replacement**

|                             |               | <u><u>Corrected</u></u> |
|-----------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|
| Engineer's Estimate         | \$ 386,000.50 |                         |
| Copenhaver Construction     | \$ 268,765.00 |                         |
| Martam Construction         | \$ 423,845.00 |                         |
| Alliance Contractors        | \$ 425,391.00 |                         |
| Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer   | \$ 576,485.00 | \$ 577,935.00           |
| Earthwerks Land Improvement | \$ 412,144.50 |                         |
| Rausch Infrastructure       | \$ 356,452.00 |                         |
| Kovilic Construction        | \$ 449,439.00 |                         |

**Bid Tab**

City of Rolling Meadows  
Kennedy Pond Spillway Replacement  
980361.BR181

| Item Number  | Items  | Unit  | Quantity | Engineer's Estimate |                   | Copenhaver Construction |                   | Martam Construction |                   | Alliance Contractors |                   | Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer |                   | Earthwerks Land Improvement |                   | Rausch Infrastructure |                   | Kovilic Construction |                   |
|--------------|--|-------|----------|---------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|
|              |  |       |          | Unit Price          | Total Cost        | Unit Price              | Total Cost        | Unit Price          | Total Cost        | Unit Price           | Total Cost        | Unit Price                | Total Cost        | Unit Price                  | Total Cost        | Unit Price            | Total Cost        | Unit Price           | Total Cost        |
| 20100110     | TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)                                      | UNIT  | 70       | \$ 45.00            | 3,150.00          | \$30.00                 | 2,100.00          | \$25.00             | 1,750.00          | \$29.00              | 2,030.00          | \$27.50                   | 1,925.00          | \$50.00                     | 3,500.00          | \$24.00               | 1,680.00          | \$35.00              | 2,450.00          |
| 20100210     | TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)                                      | UNIT  | 40       | \$ 55.00            | 2,200.00          | \$35.00                 | 1,400.00          | \$35.00             | 1,400.00          | \$39.00              | 1,560.00          | \$27.50                   | 1,100.00          | \$65.00                     | 2,600.00          | \$35.00               | 1,400.00          | \$50.00              | 2,000.00          |
| 20101000     | TEMPORARY FENCE  | FOOT  | 250      | \$ 8.00             | 2,000.00          | \$3.00                  | 750.00            | \$8.00              | 2,000.00          | \$6.00               | 1,500.00          | \$3.50                    | 875.00            | \$2.00                      | 500.00            | \$5.00                | 1,250.00          | \$10.00              | 2,500.00          |
| 20101200     | TREE ROOT PRUNING  | EACH  | 5        | \$ 250.00           | 1,250.00          | \$20.00                 | 100.00            | \$200.00            | 1,000.00          | \$250.00             | 1,250.00          | \$145.00                  | 725.00            | \$150.00                    | 750.00            | \$175.00              | 875.00            | \$250.00             | 1,250.00          |
| 20300100     | CHANNEL EXCAVATION   | CU YD | 195      | \$ 70.00            | 13,650.00         | \$32.00                 | 6,240.00          | \$85.00             | 16,575.00         | \$18.00              | 3,510.00          | \$95.00                   | 18,525.00         | \$100.00                    | 19,500.00         | \$55.00               | 10,725.00         | \$100.00             | 19,500.00         |
| 20900110     | POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL   | CU YD | 75       | \$ 65.00            | 4,875.00          | \$37.00                 | 2,775.00          | \$77.00             | 5,775.00          | \$34.00              | 2,550.00          | \$125.00                  | 9,375.00          | \$10.00                     | 750.00            | \$70.00               | 5,250.00          | \$100.00             | 7,500.00          |
| 21001000     | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION                               | SQ YD | 500      | \$ 3.50             | 1,750.00          | \$3.00                  | 1,500.00          | \$3.00              | 1,500.00          | \$1.00               | 500.00            | \$3.00                    | 1,500.00          | \$2.00                      | 1,000.00          | \$5.00                | 2,500.00          | \$5.00               | 2,500.00          |
| 28000400     | PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER  | FOOT  | 750      | \$ 4.50             | 3,375.00          | \$2.00                  | 1,500.00          | \$5.00              | 3,750.00          | \$4.00               | 3,000.00          | \$2.50                    | 1,875.00          | \$1.75                      | 1,312.50          | \$5.00                | 3,750.00          | \$5.00               | 3,750.00          |
| 28200200     | FILTER FABRIC  | SQ YD | 233      | \$ 4.50             | 1,048.50          | \$3.00                  | 699.00            | \$4.00              | 932.00            | \$1.00               | 233.00            | \$3.00                    | 699.00            | \$2.00                      | 466.00            | \$3.00                | 699.00            | \$5.00               | 1,165.00          |
| 28500400     | ARTICULATED BLOCK REVETMENT MAT  | SQ YD | 430      | \$ 200.00           | 86,000.00         | \$188.00                | 80,840.00         | \$165.00            | 70,950.00         | \$295.00             | 126,850.00        | \$365.00                  | 156,950.00        | \$100.00                    | 43,000.00         | \$180.00              | 77,400.00         | \$225.00             | 96,750.00         |
| 50100100     | REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES (SPILLWAY)                                  | EACH  | 1        | \$ 34,000.00        | 34,000.00         | \$15,000.00             | 15,000.00         | \$12,000.00         | 12,000.00         | \$51,590.00          | 51,590.00         | \$31,500.00               | 31,500.00         | \$20,000.00                 | 20,000.00         | \$18,000.00           | 18,000.00         | \$20,000.00          | 20,000.00         |
| 50105220     | PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL   | FOOT  | 47       | \$ 25.00            | 1,175.00          | \$30.00                 | 1,410.00          | \$10.00             | 470.00            | \$20.00              | 940.00            | \$10.00                   | 470.00            | \$12.00                     | 564.00            | \$42.00               | 1,974.00          | \$50.00              | 2,350.00          |
| 50200450     | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR STRUCTURES                 | CU YD | 144      | \$ 70.00            | 10,080.00         | \$36.00                 | 5,184.00          | \$85.00             | 12,240.00         | \$18.00              | 2,592.00          | \$65.00                   | 9,360.00          | \$45.00                     | 6,480.00          | \$60.00               | 8,640.00          | \$100.00             | 14,400.00         |
| 550A0120     | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"  | FOOT  | 20       | \$ 90.00            | 1,800.00          | \$120.00                | 2,400.00          | \$212.00            | 4,240.00          | \$250.00             | 5,000.00          | \$105.00                  | 2,100.00          | \$60.00                     | 1,200.00          | \$240.00              | 4,800.00          | \$150.00             | 3,000.00          |
| 67100100     | MOBILIZATION   | LSUM  | 1        | \$ 18,000.00        | 18,000.00         | \$7,000.00              | 7,000.00          | \$24,000.00         | 24,000.00         | \$22,125.00          | 22,125.00         | \$29,000.00               | 29,000.00         | \$30,000.00                 | 30,000.00         | \$20,000.00           | 20,000.00         | \$30,000.00          | 30,000.00         |
| X0323265     | REMOVE EXISTING RIPRAP   | SQ YD | 45       | \$ 50.00            | 2,250.00          | \$10.00                 | 450.00            | \$27.00             | 1,215.00          | \$15.00              | 675.00            | \$15.00                   | 675.00            | \$70.00                     | 3,150.00          | \$100.00              | 4,500.00          | \$50.00              | 2,250.00          |
| X0426200     | DEWATERING   | LSUM  | 1        | \$ 15,000.00        | 15,000.00         | \$10,000.00             | 10,000.00         | \$22,000.00         | 22,000.00         | \$11,680.00          | 11,680.00         | \$32,000.00               | 32,000.00         | \$105,000.00                | 105,000.00        | \$10,000.00           | 10,000.00         | \$20,000.00          | 20,000.00         |
| Z0013797     | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE   | SQ YD | 130      | \$ 35.00            | 4,550.00          | \$25.00                 | 3,250.00          | \$42.00             | 5,460.00          | \$25.00              | 3,250.00          | \$45.00                   | 5,850.00          | \$18.00                     | 2,340.00          | \$88.00               | 11,440.00         | \$27.00              | 3,510.00          |
| Z0013798     | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT  | LSUM  | 1        | \$ 5,000.00         | 5,000.00          | \$7,000.00              | 7,000.00          | \$6,000.00          | 6,000.00          | \$2,090.00           | 2,090.00          | \$3,500.00                | 3,500.00          | \$4,000.00                  | 4,000.00          | \$2,900.00            | 2,900.00          | \$5,000.00           | 5,000.00          |
| N/A          | AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR AND PREPARATION                                      | TON   | 50       | \$ 18.00            | 900.00            | \$35.00                 | 1,750.00          | \$80.00             | 4,000.00          | \$40.00              | 2,000.00          | \$160.00                  | 8,000.00          | \$100.00                    | 5,000.00          | \$70.00               | 3,500.00          | \$75.00              | 3,750.00          |
| N/A          | AS-BUILT DRAWING SUBMITTAL   | LSUM  | 1        | \$ 5,000.00         | 5,000.00          | \$100.00                | 100.00            | \$4,000.00          | 4,000.00          | \$1,840.00           | 1,840.00          | \$1,500.00                | 1,500.00          | \$2,000.00                  | 2,000.00          | \$665.00              | 665.00            | \$3,000.00           | 3,000.00          |
| N/A          | HOT-MIX ASPHALT PATH REMOVAL   | SQ YD | 928      | \$ 6.50             | 6,032.00          | \$14.00                 | 12,992.00         | \$6.00              | 5,568.00          | \$8.00               | 7,424.00          | \$9.00                    | 8,352.00          | \$4.00                      | 3,712.00          | \$8.00                | 7,424.00          | \$18.00              | 16,704.00         |
| N/A          | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 - 3"                          | TON   | 156      | \$ 85.00            | 13,260.00         | \$115.00                | 17,940.00         | \$132.00            | 20,592.00         | \$180.00             | 28,080.00         | \$134.00                  | 20,904.00         | \$120.00                    | 18,720.00         | \$140.00              | 21,840.00         | \$185.00             | 28,860.00         |
| N/A          | LANDSCAPE RESTORATION  | LSUM  | 1        | \$ 16,000.00        | 16,000.00         | \$6,000.00              | 6,000.00          | \$14,000.00         | 14,000.00         | \$12,600.00          | 12,600.00         | \$15,000.00               | 15,000.00         | \$15,000.00                 | 15,000.00         | \$15,000.00           | 15,000.00         | \$10,000.00          | 10,000.00         |
| N/A          | LOW-FLOW OUTLET STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED                                    | LSUM  | 1        | \$ 1,500.00         | 1,500.00          | \$2,000.00              | 2,000.00          | \$1,200.00          | 1,200.00          | \$2,500.00           | 2,500.00          | \$750.00                  | 750.00            | \$12,000.00                 | 12,000.00         | \$5,000.00            | 5,000.00          | \$5,000.00           | 5,000.00          |
| N/A          | MANHOLE, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID WITH FLAT SLAB TOP  | EACH  | 1        | \$ 3,000.00         | 3,000.00          | \$3,000.00              | 3,000.00          | \$4,800.00          | 4,800.00          | \$3,315.00           | 3,315.00          | \$3,500.00                | 3,500.00          | \$2,800.00                  | 2,800.00          | \$8,200.00            | 8,200.00          | \$5,000.00           | 5,000.00          |
| N/A          | NON-ERODIBLE COFFERDAM (CREEK)   | EACH  | 1        | \$ 10,000.00        | 10,000.00         | \$8,000.00              | 8,000.00          | \$38,000.00         | 38,000.00         | \$26,780.00          | 26,780.00         | \$35,000.00               | 35,000.00         | \$25,000.00                 | 25,000.00         | \$16,000.00           | 16,000.00         | \$25,000.00          | 25,000.00         |
| N/A          | NON-ERODIBLE COFFERDAM (POND - LOW-FLOW OUTLET STRUCTURE)                  | EACH  | 1        | \$ 21,000.00        | 21,000.00         | \$8,000.00              | 8,000.00          | \$8,000.00          | 8,000.00          | \$19,340.00          | 19,340.00         | \$21,000.00               | 21,000.00         | \$10,000.00                 | 10,000.00         | \$3,000.00            | 3,000.00          | \$15,000.00          | 15,000.00         |
| N/A          | NON-ERODIBLE COFFERDAM (POND - SPILLWAY)                                   | EACH  | 1        | \$ 45,000.00        | 45,000.00         | \$12,000.00             | 12,000.00         | \$46,000.00         | 46,000.00         | \$40,170.00          | 40,170.00         | \$78,000.00               | 78,000.00         | \$40,000.00                 | 40,000.00         | \$20,000.00           | 20,000.00         | \$35,000.00          | 35,000.00         |
| N/A          | PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24" WITH SPECIAL END BLOCK | EACH  | 1        | \$ 2,000.00         | 2,000.00          | \$800.00                | 800.00            | \$2,600.00          | 2,600.00          | \$1,230.00           | 1,230.00          | \$4,500.00                | 4,500.00          | \$1,500.00                  | 1,500.00          | \$4,400.00            | 4,400.00          | \$1,000.00           | 1,000.00          |
| N/A          | SEDIMENT CONTROL, SILT CURTAIN (LOW-FLOW OUTLET STRUCTURE)                 | EACH  | 1        | \$ 2,500.00         | 2,500.00          | \$2,000.00              | 2,000.00          | \$800.00            | 800.00            | \$1,250.00           | 1,250.00          | \$5,000.00                | 5,000.00          | \$1,000.00                  | 1,000.00          | \$2,400.00            | 2,400.00          | \$5,000.00           | 5,000.00          |
| N/A          | SEDIMENT CONTROL, SILT CURTAIN (SPILLWAY)                                  | EACH  | 1        | \$ 4,200.00         | 4,200.00          | \$4,000.00              | 4,000.00          | \$4,000.00          | 4,000.00          | \$2,105.00           | 2,105.00          | \$15,000.00               | 15,000.00         | \$2,000.00                  | 2,000.00          | \$2,775.00            | 2,775.00          | \$10,000.00          | 10,000.00         |
| N/A          | SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK RETAINING WALL                                    | LSUM  | 1        | \$ 9,000.00         | 9,000.00          | \$8,700.00              | 8,700.00          | \$24,000.00         | 24,000.00         | \$1.00               | 1.00              | \$15,000.00               | 15,000.00         | \$1,000.00                  | 1,000.00          | \$23,000.00           | 23,000.00         | \$5,000.00           | 5,000.00          |
| N/A          | STEEL GRATING FOR PRECAST CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 24"                  | LSUM  | 1        | \$ 1,500.00         | 1,500.00          | \$500.00                | 500.00            | \$800.00            | 800.00            | \$960.00             | 960.00            | \$600.00                  | 600.00            | \$200.00                    | 200.00            | \$4,200.00            | 4,200.00          | \$500.00             | 500.00            |
| N/A          | STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5 (SPECIAL)   | SQ YD | 233      | \$ 135.00           | 31,455.00         | \$105.00                | 24,465.00         | \$116.00            | 27,028.00         | \$127.00             | 29,591.00         | \$125.00                  | 29,125.00         | \$100.00                    | 23,300.00         | \$105.00              | 24,465.00         | \$150.00             | 34,950.00         |
| N/A          | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15" - WITH RESTRICTOR                        | FOOT  | 8        | \$ 125.00           | 1,000.00          | \$115.00                | 920.00            | \$150.00            | 1,200.00          | \$235.00             | 1,880.00          | \$150.00                  | 1,200.00          | \$100.00                    | 800.00            | \$475.00              | 3,800.00          | \$100.00             | 800.00            |
| N/A          | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)                                   | LSUM  | 1        | \$ 1,500.00         | 1,500.00          | \$6,000.00              | 6,000.00          | \$24,000.00         | 24,000.00         | \$1,400.00           | 1,400.00          | \$7,500.00                | 7,500.00          | \$2,000.00                  | 2,000.00          | \$3,000.00            | 3,000.00          | \$5,000.00           | 5,000.00          |
| <b>Total</b> |  |       |          |                     | <u>386,000.50</u> |                         | <u>268,765.00</u> |                     | <u>423,845.00</u> |                      | <u>425,391.00</u> |                           | <u>576,485.00</u> |                             | <u>412,144.50</u> |                       | <u>356,452.00</u> |                      | <u>449,439.00</u> |
|              |  |       |          |                     |                   |                         |                   |                     |                   |                      |                   | Corrected                 | 577,935.00        |                             |                   |                       |                   |                      |                   |